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The dry pelleted feed being fed to the sheep was expired. Based on the Husbandry and Room Sanitation-Sheep Standard 

Operating Protocol and confirmed with one of the animal caretakers, the sheep are fed the pelleted feed twice a day along 

with hay. The sheep housing room contains a large plastic feed container (which holds the contents of a bag of feed) from 

which the caretakers scoop the daily pelleted feed for the sheep. The label on this feed container states that the Rumllab 

5508 feed ,t held had an expiration date of 8-28-22. Feed that Is not in date may no longer be wholesome, may have lost 

palatability and may have lost nutritive value. The facility shall ensure that food being fed is in date so it is wholesome. 

palatable, free from contamination and of sufficient nutritive value. Corrected during the inspection. 

This inspection and exit interview were conducted with the Attending Veterinarian, the IACUC chair, the Director of OAWA 

and other facility representatives. 
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Cust No 
335389 

Count 
000024 
000032 
000007 
000002 
000042 
000003 
000001 
000027 
000006 
000001 

Cert No 
63-R-0129 

Scientific Name 
Canis lupus familiaris 
Ga/ago senegatensis 
Saimiri sciureus 
Macaca fascicularis 
Macaca mulatta 
Macaca radiata 
Ovis aries aries 
Tupaia glis 
Saimiri boliviensis 
Sus scrota domestica 

000145 Total 

United States Department of Agriculture 

Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service 

Species Inspected 

Customer; 335389 

Inspection Date: 19-Sep-2022 

Site Site Name Inspection 
001 VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY VICE PROVOST FOR RESEARCH 19-SEP-2022 

Common Name 
DOG ADULT 
NORTHERN LESSER BUSHBABY 
COMMON SQUIRREL MONKEY 
CRAB-EATING MACAQUE/ CYNOMOLGUS MONKEY 
RHESUS MACAQUE 
BONNET MACAQUE 
SHEEP INCLUDING ALL DOMESTIC BREEDS 
COMMON TREE SHREW 
BLACK-CAPPED SQUIRREL MONKEY 
DOMESTIC PIG/ POTBELLY PIG / MICRO PIG 
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Photographer: Susanne 
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Certificate: 63-R-0 129 
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~:e aorl Time: 911912022 2:00 Legal Name: VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 

Inspection No: 
20160900008 15017 

Facility Name: VANDERBILT UNTVERSITY VICE PROVOST FOR 
RESEARCH 

Description: Photo showing expiration date on the feed bin io the sheep housing showing the expiration 
date of the sheep feed. 
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NASHVILLE, TN 37232 

Inspection Report 

No non-compliant items identified during this inspection. 

Customer ID: 335389 

Certificate: 63-R-0129 

Site: 001 

VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY VICE 
PROVOST FOR RESEARCH 

Type: ROUTINE INSPECTION 

Date: 09-JAN-2023 

This inspection and exit interview were conducted with facility representatives from the Division of Animal Care, the Office 

of Animal Welfare Assurance and the IACUC. 

Prepared By: SUSANNE BRUNKHORST 

Title: VETERINARY MEDICAL 
OFFICER 

Received by Title: Attending Veterinarian 
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Cust No 
335389 

Count 
000020 
000032 
000007 
000002 
000041 
000003 
000033 
000005 
000002 
000016 

Cert No 
63-R-0129 

Scientific Name 
Canis lupus familiaris 
Ga/ago senegatensis 
Saimiri sciureus 
Macaca fascicularis 
Macaca mulatta 
Macaca radiata 
Tupaia gtis 
Saimiri boliviensis 
Sus scrota domestica 
Gavia porcellus 

000161 Total 

United States Department of Agriculture 

Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service 

Species Inspected 

Customer; 335389 

Inspection Date: 09-Jan-2023 

Site Site Name Inspection 
001 VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY VICE PROVOST FOR RESEARCH 09-JAN-2023 

Common Name 
DOG ADULT 
NORTHERN LESSER BUSHBABY 
COMMON SQUIRREL MONKEY 
CRAB-EATING MACAQUE/ CYNOMOLGUS MONKEY 
RHESUS MACAQUE 
BONNET MACAQUE 
COMMON TREE SHREW 
BLACK-CAPPED SQUIRREL MONKEY 
DOMESTIC PIG / POTBELLY PIG / MICRO PIG 
DOMESTIC GUINEA PIG 
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