

SBRUNKHORST INS-0000815016

Inspection Report

VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER 1161 21ST AVE S MCN AA 6206 NASHVILLE, TN 37232 Customer ID: 335389

Certificate: 63-R-0129

Site: 001

VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY VICE PROVOST FOR RESEARCH

Type: ROUTINE INSPECTION

Date: 19-SEP-2022

3.129(a)

Feeding.

The dry pelleted feed being fed to the sheep was expired. Based on the Husbandry and Room Sanitation-Sheep Standard Operating Protocol and confirmed with one of the animal caretakers, the sheep are fed the pelleted feed twice a day along with hay. The sheep housing room contains a large plastic feed container (which holds the contents of a bag of feed) from which the caretakers scoop the daily pelleted feed for the sheep. The label on this feed container states that the Rumilab 5508 feed it held had an expiration date of 8-28-22. Feed that is not in date may no longer be wholesome, may have lost palatability and may have lost nutritive value. The facility shall ensure that food being fed is in date so it is wholesome, palatable, free from contamination and of sufficient nutritive value. Corrected during the inspection.

This inspection and exit interview were conducted with the Attending Veterinarian, the IACUC chair, the Director of OAWA and other facility representatives.

Prepared By: SUSANNE BRUNKHORST

Date:

Title: VETERINARY MEDICAL

OFFICER

Date:

Received by Title: Attending Veterinarian

21-SEP-2022

21-SEP-2022

USDA, APHIS, Animal Care



Customer: 335389

Inspection Date: 19-Sep-2022

Species Inspected

Cust No	Cert No	Site	Site Name	Inspection
335389	63-R-0129	001	VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY VICE PROVOST FOR RESEARCH	19-SEP-2022

Count	Scientific Name	Common Name
000024	Canis lupus familiaris	DOG ADULT
000032	Galago senegalensis	NORTHERN LESSER BUSHBABY
000007	Saimiri sciureus	COMMON SQUIRREL MONKEY
000002	Macaca fascicularis	CRAB-EATING MACAQUE / CYNOMOLGUS MONKEY
000042	Macaca mulatta	RHESUS MACAQUE
000003	Macaca radiata	BONNET MACAQUE
000001	Ovis aries aries	SHEEP INCLUDING ALL DOMESTIC BREEDS
000027	Tupaia glis	COMMON TREE SHREW
000006	Saimiri boliviensis	BLACK-CAPPED SQUIRREL MONKEY
000001	Sus scrofa domestica	DOMESTIC PIG / POTBELLY PIG / MICRO PIG
000145	Total	



CFR:3.129(a)

Photographer: Susanne

Certificate: 63-R-0129 Brunkhorst

Date and Time:~9/19/2022~2:00~Legal Name:~VANDERBILT~UNIVERSITY~MEDICAL~CENTER

Facility Name: VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY VICE PROVOST FOR Inspection No:

2016090000815017 RESEARCH

Description: Photo showing expiration date on the feed bin in the sheep housing showing the expiration

date of the sheep feed.



SBRUNKHORST INS-0000838053

Inspection Report

VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY MEDICAL O	ENTER
1161 21ST AVE S MCN AA 6206	
NASHVILLE TN 37232	

Customer ID: 335389

Certificate: 63-R-0129

Site: 001

VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY VICE PROVOST FOR RESEARCH

Type: ROUTINE INSPECTION

Date: 09-JAN-2023

No non-compliant items identified during this inspection.

This inspection and exit interview were conducted with facility representatives from the Division of Animal Care, the Office of Animal Welfare Assurance and the IACUC.

Prepared By: SUSANNE BRUNKHORST

USDA, APHIS, Animal Care

Date:

11-JAN-2023

Title: VETERINARY MEDICAL

OFFICER

Received by Title: Attending Veterinarian

Date: 11-JAN-2023



Customer: 335389

Inspection Date: 09-Jan-2023

Species Inspected

Cust No	Cert No	Site	Site Name	Inspection
335389	63-R-0129	001	VANDERBILT UNIVERSITY VICE PROVOST FOR RESEARCH	09-JAN-2023

Count	Scientific Name	Common Name
000020	Canis lupus familiaris	DOG ADULT
000032	Galago senegalensis	NORTHERN LESSER BUSHBABY
000007	Saimiri sciureus	COMMON SQUIRREL MONKEY
000002	Macaca fascicularis	CRAB-EATING MACAQUE / CYNOMOLGUS MONKEY
000041	Macaca mulatta	RHESUS MACAQUE
000003	Macaca radiata	BONNET MACAQUE
000033	Tupaia glis	COMMON TREE SHREW
000005	Saimiri boliviensis	BLACK-CAPPED SQUIRREL MONKEY
000002	Sus scrofa domestica	DOMESTIC PIG / POTBELLY PIG / MICRO PIG
000016	Cavia porcellus	DOMESTIC GUINEA PIG
000464	Total	

000161 Total